

Record Number 14.32.0000.702.44.100.19.2148

Date 12/10/2022

Notice

Subject: **Amendment/Change in the Regulatory and Licensing guidelines for Nationwide Telecommunication Transmission Network in Bangladesh.**

**Reference:** Post and Telecommunication Division letter no-14.00.0000.010.18.020.17.1645; dated: 05-10-2022

With reference to the subject mentioned above, I am directed to inform you that the Government has taken decision to Amendments/Changes in the **“Regulatory and Licensing guidelines for Nationwide Telecommunication Transmission Network in Bangladesh”** bearing No. BTRC/LL/NTTN(307)/2008-1346; Date 30-11-2008 as follows:

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause	Amended Clause in Bangla
Guideline এর ক্রম নং-11.01	The duration of the license(s), shall initially be for a term of 15 (fifteen) years. Upon expiry of the initial term, the License(s) may be renewed for subsequent terms, each of 5 years in duration, subject to the approval from the Commission and to such conditions.	The duration of the license(s), shall initially be for a term of 15 (fifteen) years. Upon expiry of the initial term, the License(s) may be renewed for subsequent terms, each of 15 years in duration, subject to the approval from the Commission and to such conditions.”	প্রাথমিকভাবে লাইসেন্সের মেয়াদ হবে ১৫ (পনের) বছর। প্রাথমিক মেয়াদান্তে পরবর্তী প্রত্যেক ১৫ (পনের) বছর মেয়াদে কমিশনের অনুমোদন এবং নির্ধারিত শর্তসাপেক্ষে নবায়ন করা যেতে পারে।
License এর ক্রম নং- 3	Upon expiry of the initial term, the license may be renewed for subsequent terms, each of 5 (five) years in duration, subject to the approval from the Commission and to such condition, including the payment of any fees, as may be specified herein/and or by the Commission under the Act.	Upon expiry of the initial term, the license may be renewed for subsequent terms, each of 15 (fifteen) years in duration, subject to the approval from the Commission and to such condition, including the payment of any fees, as may be specified herein/and or by the Commission under the Act.	আইন অনুযায়ী কমিশন কর্তৃক নির্ধারিত প্রয়োজনীয় ফি এবং চার্জ প্রদানকরতঃ কমিশনের অনুমোদন সাপেক্ষে এবং/অথবা কমিশন কর্তৃক প্রত্যেক নবায়নকালীন নির্ধারিত শর্তসাপেক্ষে প্রাথমিক মেয়াদান্তে পরবর্তী প্রত্যেক ১৫ (পনের) বছর মেয়াদের জন্য লাইসেন্স নবায়ন করা যেতে পারে।



12-10-2022

Md. Nurannabi

Director

Phone: +880 2 9611111

Fax: +880 2 9556677

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action:

- 1) Senior Assistant Director, IT Section, বাংলাদেশ টেলিযোগাযোগ নিয়ন্ত্রণ কমিশন (বিজ্ঞপ্তিটি কমিশনের ওয়েবসাইটে প্রকাশের অনুরোধসহ)
- 2) Personal Secretary of the Chairman, Chairman's office, বাংলাদেশ টেলিযোগাযোগ নিয়ন্ত্রণ কমিশন